

## Bluebell publishes its response to BlackRock's Opposition Statement AGM Item 6 (Amend Bylaws for Independent Chair)

Bluebell Capital Partners publishes response to BlackRock's Opposition Statement on AGM Item 6 ("Amend Bylaws to Require Independent Board Chair")



LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, April 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Bluebell Capital Partners has published on its <u>website</u> its <u>response</u> to BlackRock's Statement of Opposition complemented by

a <u>presentation</u> on our proposal to amend BlackRock's Bylaws requiring an independent Board Chair (Item 6, BlackRock's 2024 AGM).

"

The reasons provided by BlackRock in their Opposition Statement are pretextual, unfounded, and contrary to the interests of shareholder"

Bluebell Capital Partners' Co-CIO Giuseppe Bivona For the upcoming AGM on May 15, 2024, BlackRock's shareholder Bluebell Capital Partners has submitted a proposal to separate the roles of Chair and CEO, advocating for the appointment of an independent Chair, effective as of BlackRock's AGM in 2025. In response, BlackRock's Board of Directors on April 4, 2024, issued an Opposition Statement, urging shareholders to reject the

resolution.

Bluebell Capital Partners believe the separation of the role of Chair and CEO, with the appointment of an independent Chair, is absolutely necessary to put an end to the evidenced lack of independent oversight, the malfunctioning of BlackRock's corporate governance, and the many contradictions between its ESG rhetoric and implementation.

Bluebell Capital Partners is urging BlackRock's shareholders to vote "FOR" to the proposed resolution (BlackRock AGM 2024, Item 6, "Amend Bylaws to Require Independent Board Chair").

Matt Low Bluebell Capital Partners Limited +44 20 3826 0104

## matt.low@bluebellcp.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/702360849

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.